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B L TRy U= EHBOBELRF] RTHE—R

# A 7Y s ey BE
FUEAEL | SINET Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | R8Q67A 2 &
6200M 24G 4SFP+ Switch
HUEAEL | SINET Switch | HPE Aruba Networking | JLOS5A#ACF 4 1H

X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply

BHUEAES | SINET Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 2 &
X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

HIEASR | SINET Switch | HPE  Aruba Networking | J9281D 2 A
10G SFP+ to SFP+ Im
Direct Attach Copper
Cable

EYEAES | SINET Switch | HPE  Aruba Networking | JO150D 2
10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3

MMF Transceiver

EYEAES | SINET Switch | HPE  Aruba Networking | J9151E 1 {#
10G SFP+ LC LR 10km SMF

Transceiver

BHUEAES | Firewall Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-1420 2 A
1420

FUEAHS | Firewall PA-1400  450W  spare | PAN-PWR-450W-AC 2
power supply

FUBAE | Firewall SFP+ direct attach | PAN-SFP-PLUS-CU-5M 2 K
passive cable bm

FUEAHS | Firewall SFP+ SR 10GigE | PAN-SFP-PLUS-SR 4 A
transceiver

FUBAE | Firewall Virtual systems upgrade | PAN-PA-1420-VSYS 2 K
— Additional virtual
systems for PA-1420

HUFEAES | Firewall Advanced Threat | PAN-PA-1420-ATP-HA2 | 2 K
Prevention subscription
for HA PA-1420

FUEATS | Firewall Advanced WildFire | PAN-PA-1420-AWF-HA2 |2 A

subscription for HA PA-
1420




Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking CX
6405 v2 Switch

ROX26C

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking CX
6400 1800W Power Supply
with C16 Inlet

Accessory

ROX35A#ACF

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking CX
6400 Management Module

ROX31A

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking CX
6400 48p 1G/10G/25GbE
SFP28 v2 Extended
Tables Module

R0X44C

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
CX6400 24p 10GT 4SFP56
v2 Module

R0X42C

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
50G SFP56 to SFP56 0. 65m
Direct Attach Copper
Cable

ROM46A

Core

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
10G SFP+ LC SR 300m OM3

MMF Transceiver

J9150D

Server

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking CX
6200M 48G 4SFP+ Switch

R8Q69A

Server

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply

JLOB5ARACF

4 fH

Server

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

JL669B

2 A

Server

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
106G SFP+ to SFP+ Im
Direct Attach Copper
Cable

J9281D

2 K

Server

Switch

HPE Aruba Networking
106G SFP+ to SFP+ 3m
Direct Attach Copper
Cable

J9283D

2 K




Distribution HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL658A B
Switch (Wired) | 6300M 24SFP+ and 4SFP56
Switch
Distribution HPE Aruba Networking | JLOSHAHACF
Switch (Wired) | X371 12VDC 250W 100~
240VAC Power Supply
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B
Switch (Wired) | X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | ROM46A
Switch (Wired) | 50G SFP56 to SFP56 0. 65m
Direct Attach Copper
Cable
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | JL489A
Switch (Wired) | 25G SFP28 to SFP28 5m
Direct Attach Copper
Cable
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL658A =
Switch 6300M 24SFP+ and 4SFP56
(Wireless) Switch
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | JLOS5AH#ACF
Switch X371 12VDC 250W 100-
(Wireless) 240VAC Power Supply
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B
Switch X751 Front to Back Fan
(Wireless) Tray
Distribution | HPE Aruba Networking | ROM46A
Switch 50G SFP56 to SFP56 0. 65m
(Wireless) Direct Attach Copper
Cable
Distribution HPE Aruba Networking | JL489A
Switch 256G SFP28 to SFP28 b5m
(Wireless) Direct Attach Copper
Cable
Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL676A#ACF =)
(Wired) 6100 48G 4SFP+ Switch
Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL678A#ACF

(Wired)

6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch




Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 1A
(Wired) 6100 24G CL4 PoE A4SFP+
370W Switch
Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL679A#ACF 176 &
(Wired) 6100 126 CL4  PoE
2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch
PoE Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677AH#ACF 22 &
(Wireless) 6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+
370W Switch
Management HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL676A#ACF 3B
Switch 6100 48G 4SFP+ Switch
Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-440 2 A
440
Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY 1 &
Rackmount Tray
Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 &
PA-440
WLAN HPE Aruba Networking | R7JOOA 2 A
Controller 9240 (JP) 4xSFP28 1
Expansion Slot Campus
Gateway
WLAN HPE Aruba Networking | R7J63A 2 &
Controller PSU-550-AC 550W  AC
Power Supply
WLAN HPE Aruba Networking | JW122A 2 K
Controller PC-AC-JPN 125V/12A 1. 8m
C13 to JISC 8303 (JP) AC
Power Cord
WLAN HPE Aruba Networking | JL489A 4 K
Controller 25G SFP28 to SFP28 bm
Direct Attach Copper
Cable
Wireless AP Aruba AP-635(JP) Campus | R7J26A 10 &
AP
Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 357 &

AP-615-JP Dual Radio
Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E
Int Antennas Campus AP




RADIUS

Server

HPE  ProLiant  DL325
Genll T w7~y Ml
(10)

P66775-291

RADIUS

Server

32GB  2Rx8 PC5-4800B-R
Smart AEYU F v b

P50311-B21

6 i

RADIUS

Server

DL325 Genll 8SFF DP /
USB / ODD At v b

P56654-B21

2

RADIUS

Server

9. 5mm SATA DVD-ROM K<
17

726536-B21

2

RADIUS

Server

HPE 960GB SATA 6G Mixed
Use SFF BC Multi Vendor
SSD

P40503-B21

6

RADIUS

Server

OneView Advanced 1 ¥ —
N—=F LA

E5Y34A

2 K

RADIUS

Server

800W FS Platinum LH /X
=774

P38995-B21

2

RADIUS

Server

100V A NEMA 5-15P AC &
Ba—FK om 77 v

AF572A

2 K

RADIUS

Server

VMware vSphere Standard
8

VCF-VSP-STD-8

96 A

ClearPass

HPE Aruba Networking
ClearPass NAC Cx000V
VM-Based Appliance
License E-LTU

JZ399AAE

2 K

ClearPass

HPE Aruba Networking
ClearPass Access
License 2500 Concurrent

Endpoints E-LTU

JZ403AAE

1K

ClearPass

HPE Aruba Networking
ClearPass —  Onboard

License 500 Users E-LTU

JZ43TAAE

1K

ClearPass

HPE Aruba Networking
ClearPass —  Onboard
License 2500 Users E-
LTU

JZ439AAE

1K

ClearPass

HPE Aruba Networking
ClearPass -  OnGuard

License 500 Users E-LTU

JZ47T3AAE

1K




BHUFEAE | ClearPass HPE Aruba Networking | JZ475AAE 1 K
ClearPass -  OnGuard
License 2500 Users E-
LTU
HFUFEAES | Log Server LogStare Quint Log 10 1 A
Device
FUEAES | Log Server LogStare Collector 5 B
Limited Log
FUWEAES | Log Server AppGuard Enterprise RN
FUFAES | DHCP Server Account@Adapter + V7 | ACP7-AHDHCP 2 A
(AHV *fJESRR)  DHCP B 7
AR
FUEAES | Server Red Hat  Enterprise | RHO0002 3 A
Software Linux for Virtual
Datacenters Standard
FHUEAES | UPS BU3002R BU3002R 2 f
FHUEAES | UPS BU150R BU150R 10 &
HUEAH | UPS sc21 sc21 12
EE5 7 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL658A 2B
VAV s 6300M 24SFP+ and 4SFP56
Switch
%7 7 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JLOSSAHACF 4 1A
) TTY X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply
% 25 7 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 2
) TTH X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray
% 25 7 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | ROM46A 2 K
)T 50G SFP56 to SFP56 0. 65m
Direct Attach Copper
Cable
%7 7 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking 1G | J8177D 12
)T SFP RJ45 T 100m Catbe
Transceiver
% 7 | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL6T6A#ACF 2 A
JTTY 6100 48G 4SFP+ Switch
% EE 7 7 | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL678A#ACF 10 &

VavAZAs

6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch




% EE5 7 | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 15
VA s 6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+

370W Switch
% EE 5 7 | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL679A#ACF 9 K
VA s 6100 126 CL4  PoE

2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch
% 7 7 | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking | J9283D 4 A
JTTH 106 SFP+ to SFP+ 3m

Direct Attach Copper

Cable
% BET 7 | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-440 2 B
Vv as 440
% EE 7 | Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY | 1 {&
VavAvaoa Rackmount Tray
% BET 7 | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 1@
VAV as PA-440
% &5 7 | Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 63 &
) 7T AP-615-JP Dual Radio

Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E

Int Antennas Campus AP
% &5 7 | RADIUS Server | HPE  ProLiant  DL325 | P66775-291 1 A
Vavavaa Genll Z v 7/~ Ml

(10)
% 5 77 | RADIUS Server | 32GB  2Rx8 PC5-4800B-R | P50311-B21 3
)T Smart AEYU F v b
% 5 77 | RADIUS Server | DL325 Genll 8SFF DP / | P56654-B21 1
VA s USB / ODD A%k~ b
% £ 7 | RADIUS Server | 9.5mm SATA DVD-ROM K | 726536-B21 1 A
)T 47
% &5 77 | RADIUS Server | HPE 960GB SATA 6G Mixed | P40503-B21 3
VavAva s Use SFF BC Multi Vendor

SSD
% FEE5 7 | RADIUS Server | OneView Advanced 1 H— | E5Y34A JN
VAV s N—=TF AR
% BE7 7 | RADIUS Server | 800W FS Platinum LH % | P38995-B21 1 1
)T J—%77A
% &5 7 | RADIUS Server | 100V J NEMA 5-15P AC & | AF572A 1A
=

N
i
&

Ba—K 2m 77 w7




%7 7 | RADIUS Server | VMware vSphere Standard | VCF-VSP-STD-8 48 K

ST 8

% BT 7 | ClearPass HPE Aruba Networking | JZ399AAE 1 AR

) TITY ClearPass NAC ~ Cx000V
VM-Based Appliance
License E-LTU

%7 7 | DHCP Server | Account@Adapter + V7 | ACP7-APDHCP 1A

7T (777 A7 A) DHCP &
L S

YRFEGZPT | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL664A 1B
6300M 24-port 1GbE and
4-port SFP56 Switch

WrE T | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JLOS5AHACF 2 A&
X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply

YR ZFT | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 1 A
X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

W T | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL67S8A#ACF 4 H
6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch

W T | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL6T9A#ACF 2 A
6100 126G CL4  PoE
2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch

YR X7 | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 2B
6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFpP+
370W Switch

YR X7 | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL679A#ACF 15
6100 126G CL4  PoE
2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch

WEE AT | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA— | PAN-PA-440 2B
440

YR X T | Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY | 1 &
Rackmount Tray

YR X AT | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 &
PA-440

YR XFET | Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 33 &

AP-615-JP Dual Radio
Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E




Int Antennas Campus AP

FHEFT | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL664A 15
6300M 24-port 1GbE and
4-port SFP56 Switch

SEHEFr | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JLOS5AHACF 2 &
X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply

SEHEFr | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 1 &
X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

EM=ZPr | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL678A#ACF 2 H
6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch

EM=ZPr | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL679AHACF 1B
6100 12G CL4 PoE
2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch

FEHZFT | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 2 B
6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+
370W Switch

FEHZFT | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-440 2 A
440

BEHEYAT | Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY | 1 &
Rackmount Tray

BEHEFAT | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2
PA-440

FEHEFT | Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 27 &
AP-615-JP Dual Radio
Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E
Int Antennas Campus AP

£ Bl | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL664A 1A

T — 6300M 24-port 1GbE and
4-port SFP56 Switch

BN | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JLOBSA#ACF 2

v H— X371 12VDC 250W 100-
240VAC Power Supply

£ Bl | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 1 #

B F— X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

2 5hH AT | Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JLB76A#ACF 1A




v H—

6100 48G 4SFP+ Switch

B L7 | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 3 A
B F— 6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+

370W Switch
A 5 247 | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-440 2 A
v — 440
B 5L F T | Access Router | PA-400  Series  2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY 1 &
o k— Rackmount Tray
B 5L F T | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 &
v — PA-440
A 5L H | Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 36 &
K- AP-615—-JP Dual Radio

Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E

Int Antennas Campus AP
7 L3 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL664A 1 &
K — 6300M 24-port 1GbE and

4-port SFP56 Switch
7 L 32 & | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JLOS5A#ACF 2 1
K- X371 12VDC 250W 100-

240VAC Power Supply
7 L 22 | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking | JL669B 1 A
B F— X751 Front to Back Fan

Tray
7 L 22 . | Edge Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL67SA#ACF 3B
B F— 6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch
7 L 22 A | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL677A#ACF 4 B
B F— 6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+

370W Switch
7 L 2 I | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PA- | PAN-PA-440 2 A
B F— 440
7 L 21 & | Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post | PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY | 1 {&
ok — Rackmount Tray
7 L 22 A | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter for | PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 &
B F— PA-440
7 L3 . | Wireless AP HPE Aruba Networking | R7J48A 37 A
K — AP-615—-JP Dual Radio

Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E
Int Antennas Campus AP




B G| Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | SOVO4AAE 2 K
Management 92/72xx  Gateway WLAN
Advanced  Subscription
E-STU
G| Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | QOY61AAE 563 A
Management Central AP Foundation
Subscription E-STU
e Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | Q9Y71AAE 272 A
Management Central Switch Class-1
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
=i Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | QIY76AAE 4 A
Management Central Switch Class—2
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
=i Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | QIYS81AAE 27 A
Management Central Switch Class—3
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
e Cloud HPE Aruba Networking | RSL83AAE 2 K
Management Central Switch Class—4
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
F3d SASE Prisma  Access ZTNA | PAN-PRISMA-ACCESS- 560 A&
Mobile User License MU-LCL-ZTNA-SIG
BEe i} SASE Prisma Access ZTNA DLP | PAN-PRISMA-ACCESS- 560 A&
Option DLP
S| SASE Data Lake with 1TB of | PAN-CDL-1TB-BKLN 4 K
storage, Partner
Premium Support
G| SASE Panorama central | PAN-PRA25 N
management software, 25
devices
WE AT | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JL664A 15
6300M 24-port 1GbE and
4-port SFP56 Switch
W ZFT | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking JLOSB5ARACF 2 &

X371 12VDC 250W




100-240VAC Power Supply

ORI | L3 Switch HPE Aruba Networking JL669B 1 A
X751 Front to Back Fan
Tray

BH T | Edge Switch | HPE Aruba Networking CX | JLE7T8AHACF 3fH
6100 24G 4SFP+ Switch

BRI | PoE Switch HPE Aruba Networking CX | JLB77AHACF 5H
6100 24G CL4 PoE 4SFP+
370W Switch

W ZFT | Access Router | Palo Alto Networks PAN-PA-440 2 B
PA-440

YA | Access Router | PA-400 Series 2-post PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY | 1 &
Rackmount Tray

WRHZPFT | Access Router | 50W AC Power Adapter PAN-PWR-50W-AC 2 &
for PA-440

WA | Wireless HPE Aruba Networking R7J48A 24 B

Access Point AP-615-JP Dual Radio

Tri Band 2x2 Wi-Fi 6E
Int Antennas Campus AP

WP | HUB HPE Aruba Networking R8R44A#ACF 5 A
Instant On Switch b5p
Gigabit 1430

R ZFT | HUB HPE Aruba Networking R8R47ARACF 29 &
Instant On Switch 16p
Gigabit 1430

W ZFT | HUB HPE Aruba Networking R8R49ARACF 2 A
Instant On Switch 24p
Gigabit 1430

W ZFT | Log Server LogStare Collector — 1 AR
Limited Log

YR ZFT | Log Server AppGuard Enterprise — 1 A

YR ZFT | Log Server LogStare Collector ¥ | — 1 &
K Zotac MI648
WinSvr2022

YORSZET | UPS BU150R BU150R 1A

YR SZET | UPS SC22 SC22 1 18

W ZAT | Cloud HPE Aruba Networking Q9Y61AAE 24 A

Management

Central AP Foundation




Subscription E-STU

AT | Cloud HPE Aruba Networking QIY71AAE 8 K
Management Central Switch Class-1
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
W ZAT | Cloud HPE Aruba Networking Q9YS81AAE 1A
Management Central Switch Class-3
Foundation Subscription
E-STU
AR EIE | Server NX-1175S-G9 NX-1175S-G9-6526Y-C | 4 13
s Virtualizatio M
n
RABfEIL | UPS e U UPS AL1K S-A11K302A0030SDN00 | 2 &
e 100V 3KVA
RABALEE | UPS LAN A > % 7 =—AJ— | PRLANIF031 2 fi#l
i 5

T
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